
Pee Wee Friday
Name Horse's Name Time
Peyton May RCA Ikes Lil Sagehen 15.603
Shayla Schneider Phoebe 21.828
Chanley Raxter Fly N First Class "Snookie" 25.515
Hattie Jones Mary Poppins 26.1
Bailey Clark HQH Tuck N Chex 27.519
Marley Glennon Mario 28.348
Weslee Burns Bingo 30.077
Brayleigh Muir Mickey 58.918
Sydney Chick "Harley" 84.709
Ashlynn Burns Sixes High Hand no time
Brystol Bailey Dusty no time
Emma Chick "Harley" no time

Pee Wee Saturday
Name Horse's Name Time
Peyton May RCA Ikes Lil Sagehen 15.708
Brystol Bailey Dusty 16.414
Ashlynn Burns Sixes High Hand 16.731
Chanley Raxter Fly N First Class "Snookie" 17.116
Shayla Schneider Phoebe 23.427
Hattie Jones Mary Poppins 23.598
Bailey Clark HQH Tuck N Chex 28.583
Weslee Burns Bingo 29.178
Marley Glennon Mario 31.042
Brayleigh Muir Mickey 54.468
Sydney Chick "Harley" 70.955
Emma Chick "Harley" no time

OBRA Open Friday
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Brandy Bailey TBR Fame N Money 14.624 $126.00
2 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 14.86 $75.60
3 Kaylee Whynot Bugatti 15.01 $50.40
4 Gina Hall Papas Off His Rocker 15.165
5 Ainsley Sauvageau Famous Friday 15.25
6 Courtney Schudel Streaking Sydney 15.474
7 Brandy Groce Zee 15.551
8 Kelli Crowley CR Little Peppy Chic 15.839

Christine Conley Eyes Jack Sensation "Wilson" no time

OBRA Open Saturday
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Brandy Bailey TBR Fame N Money 14.508 $126.00
2 Gina Hall Papas Off His Rocker 14.713 $75.60
3 Kaylee Whynot Bugatti 14.928 $50.40
4 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 15.048
5 Ainsley Sauvageau Famous Friday 15.164
6 Christine Conley Eyes Jack Sensation "Wilson" 15.391
7 Brandy Groce Zee 15.424
8 Kelli Crowley CR Little Peppy Chic 15.678
9 Courtney Schudel Streaking Sydney 15.682

OBRA Finals 2023



OBRA Open Average
Total Money OBRA Open OBRA Open 

Name Horse's Name Time Won Friday Saturday
1 Brandy Bailey TBR Fame N Money 29.132 $126.00 14.624 14.508
2 Gina Hall Papas Off His Rocker 29.878 $75.60 15.165 14.713
3 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 29.908 $50.40 14.86 15.048
4 Kaylee Whynot Bugatti 29.938 15.01 14.928
5 Ainsley Sauvageau Famous Friday 30.414 15.25 15.164
6 Brandy Groce Zee 30.975 15.551 15.424
7 Courtney Schudel Streaking Sydney 31.156 15.474 15.682
8 Kelli Crowley CR Little Peppy Chic 31.517 15.839 15.678

OBRA 3500 Friday
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Tina Howell Peppys First Corona 15.305 $116.48
2 Shanna Schneider French Streakin Pistol 15.344 $94.64
3 Niki Davila Checkie Check "Mya" 15.504 $72.80
4 Cassandra Schrunk Jane 15.531 $50.96
5 Valerie James Wanna Cash A Check 15.741 $29.12
6 Taylor Herinckx Jets Double Good "Jet" 15.995
7 Angela Stevenson Enchanted Starlight 16.022
8 Nicolle Johnson Britt 16.051
9 Katelyn Schoen Miss Bullywood "Reba" 16.246

10 Linnea Foster Zukow 16.501
Taylor Muir French Cadillac 16.522
Mahrisa Paluck Ima Dark Gem no time
Rachel Brubaker Disco In Dallas 37 no time

OBRA 3500 Saturday
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Rachel Brubaker Disco In Dallas 37 15.096 $116.48
2 Cassandra Schrunk Jane 15.182 $94.64
3 Shanna Schneider French Streakin Pistol 15.263 $72.80
4 Tina Howell Peppys First Corona 15.511 $50.96
5 Angela Stevenson Enchanted Starlight 15.57 $29.12
6 Taylor Herinckx Jets Double Good "Jet" 15.814
7 Valerie James Wanna Cash A Check 15.9
8 Nicolle Johnson Britt 15.947
9 Taylor Muir French Cadillac 16.021

10 Linnea Foster Zukow 16.043
Katelyn Schoen Miss Bullywood "Reba" 16.227
Niki Davila Checkie Check "Mya" no time
Mahrisa Paluck Ima Dark Gem no time

OBRA 3500 Average
Total Money OBRA 3500 OBRA 3500

Name Horse's Name Time Won Friday Saturday
1 Shanna Schneider French Streakin Pistol 30.607 $116.48 15.344 15.263
2 Cassandra Schrunk Jane 30.713 $94.64 15.531 15.182
3 Tina Howell Peppys First Corona 30.816 $72.80 15.305 15.511
4 Angela Stevenson Enchanted Starlight 31.592 $50.96 16.022 15.57
5 Valerie James Wanna Cash A Check 31.641 $29.12 15.741 15.9
6 Taylor Herinckx Jets Double Good "Jet" 31.809 15.995 15.814
7 Nicolle Johnson Britt 31.998 16.051 15.947



8 Katelyn Schoen Miss Bullywood "Reba" 32.473 16.246 16.227
9 Taylor Muir French Cadillac 32.543 16.522 16.021

10 Linnea Foster Zukow 32.544 16.501 16.043

OBRA 1000 Friday
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Amberleigh Moore A French Silhouette 14.335 $134.40
2 Amberleigh Moore Lion In Jules 14.556 $112.00
3 Emily Hampton Bunnys Jet N Tivio 14.632 $95.20
4 Megan Townsend For Some Jess 14.725 $78.40
5 Emma Belcher Lucky Rose "Rosie" 15.17 $61.60
6 Brandy Bailey LF Smooth Like Skippy 15.222 $44.80
7 Mahrisa Paluck Mai Tai Guy "Fry" 15.224 $33.60
8 Paisley Withrow Stella 15.253
9 Emry Vannice RCA Sage Two Blue 15.269

10 Mahrisa Paluck Sunflower Flats "Filly" 15.849
Brittany May Chicadee Dommand 15.858
Ashley Roberts American Cash Cartel 15.872
Tasha Ballstaedt Tivios Black Moon Rising "Moon" 16.237
Kim Stagner HQH Tuck N Chex 16.535
Natalia Frolov RCA Pretty LateFrost 17.249
Brittany Ross Rainbow Arc 17.44
Sandee Foster-Yanez Juno Know Biankus "Doc" 17.642
Courtney Tatum Dash N Wagon "Odin" no time
Jade Ballstaedt Strawpollo no time
Kym VanBergen Hay First French no time

OBRA 1000 Saturday
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Emily Hampton Bunnys Jet N Tivio 14.566 $134.40
2 Amberleigh Moore Lion In Jules 14.58 $112.00
3 Amberleigh Moore A French Silhouette 14.646 $95.20
4 Brittany May Chicadee Dommand 15.089 $78.40
5 Kym VanBergen Hay First French 15.141 $61.60
6 Emry Vannice RCA Sage Two Blue 15.302 $44.80
7 Brandy Bailey LF Smooth Like Skippy 15.395 $33.60
8 Paisley Withrow Stella 15.718
9 Emma Belcher Lucky Rose "Rosie" 15.861

10 Mahrisa Paluck Sunflower Flats "Filly" 16.019
Tasha Ballstaedt Tivios Black Moon Rising "Moon" 16.086
Kim Stagner HQH Tuck N Chex 16.155
Courtney Tatum Dash N Wagon "Odin" 16.354
Brittany Ross Rainbow Arc 16.49
Natalia Frolov RCA Pretty LateFrost 16.889
Jade Ballstaedt Strawpollo 17.036
Sandee Foster-Yanez Juno Know Biankus "Doc" 17.222
Megan Townsend For Some Jess no time
Mahrisa Paluck Mai Tai Guy "Fry" no time
Ashley Roberts American Cash Cartel no time

OBRA 1000 Average
Total Money OBRA 1000 OBRA 1000

Name Horse's Name Time Won Friday Saturday
1 Amberleigh Moore A French Silhouette 28.981 $134.40 14.335 14.646
2 Amberleigh Moore Lion In Jules 29.136 $112.00 14.556 14.58



3 Emily Hampton Bunnys Jet N Tivio 29.198 $95.20 14.632 14.566
4 Emry Vannice RCA Sage Two Blue 30.571 $78.40 15.269 15.302
5 Brandy Bailey LF Smooth Like Skippy 30.617 $61.60 15.222 15.395
6 Brittany May Chicadee Dommand 30.947 $44.80 15.858 15.089
7 Paisley Withrow Stella 30.971 $33.60 15.253 15.718
8 Emma Belcher Lucky Rose "Rosie" 31.031 15.17 15.861
9 Mahrisa Paluck Sunflower Flats "Filly" 31.868 15.849 16.019

10 Tasha Ballstaedt Tivios Black Moon Rising 32.323 16.237 16.086
Kim Stagner HQH Tuck N Chex 32.69 16.535 16.155
Brittany Ross Rainbow Arc 33.93 17.44 16.49
Natalia Frolov RCA Pretty LateFrost 34.138 17.249 16.889
Sandee Foster-Yanez Juno Know Biankus 34.864 17.642 17.222

5D Friday
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Amberleigh Moore Blue Duck Down 14.261 $471.00
2 Amberleigh Moore A French Silhouette 14.335 $390.00
3 David Trachsel Down Right Bully "Shorty" 14.536 $292.00
4 Amberleigh Moore Lion In Jules 14.556 $211.00
5 Emery Raxter King Doc Bar Leo "Nico" 14.587 $146.00
6 Brandy Bailey TBR Fame N Money 14.624 $114.00
7 Emily Hampton Bunnys Jet N Tivio 14.632
8 Megan Townsend For Some Jess 14.725
9 Paisley Grant Sonny At Five 14.754

Division II
1 Deanna Nelson A Biankus Breeze "Murphy" 14.801 $398.00
2 Amanda Burns Six Figure Judge 14.847 $330.00
3 Willow Pearson Jess Cajun Fantasy 14.85 $247.00
4 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 14.86 $179.00
5 Tammy Ivins Sure Goes Down Easy 14.966 $124.00
6 Kaylee Whynot Bugatti 15.01 $96.00
7 Torri Tubbs CM Whats Happening 15.056
8 Kaylee Whynot Josies Two Eyed Loop 15.073
9 Taylor Herinckx Raisin 15.09

10 Jessica Banning Mayhego Dashing "Vegas" 15.135
Gina Hall Papas Off His Rocker 15.165
Emma Belcher Lucky Rose "Rosie" 15.17
Autumn Mitchell Hot French Guy 15.172
Jessica Gilbert Cowboy Swagger 15.186
Karen Richter Turkey By The Bridge "Turk" 15.191
Karen Richter Taking Flight "Chrome" 15.21
Cindy Westlund ElectricGunsASmokin "Vinny" 15.213
Brandy Bailey LF Smooth Like Skippy 15.222
Mahrisa Paluck Mai Tai Guy "Fry" 15.224
Ainsley Sauvageau Famous Friday 15.25
Division III

1 Kandi Hansen Poppas Smart Pepinic 15.266 $362.00
2 Shelly Mitchell Jets Rollin Goldie 15.268 $300.00
3 Emry Vannice RCA Sage Two Blue 15.269 $225.00
4 Dani Grant Harley 15.295 $162.00
5 Tina Howell Peppys First Corona 15.305 $112.00
6 Cassie Pierce Phoebes On Fire 15.309 $87.00
7 Shanna Schneider French Streakin Pistol 15.344
8 Danielle Kunkle Cant Outsmart My Fire 15.364



9 Taylor Howard Chrome On A Bug 15.371
10 KT Boyd Docs Smokin Tuf Bugs 15.375

Kym VanBergen TK Dualin For Cash "Cheatr" 15.378
Jade Ballstaedt Easy Ride 15.404
Paisley Withrow Stella 15.414
Valerie James HR Famously Smooth 15.424
Kristen Whitehead KDW Lil Firey Fiesta 15.457
Courtney Schudel Streaking Sydney 15.474
Sabrina Frolov Cuttys Liberty Bell 15.496
Aspen Ruegger Cole Hard Cash 15.503
Niki Davila Checkie Check "Mya" 15.504
Carla Hann RCA Ikes Lil Sagehen 15.516
Kortni Kirby Rokco 15.523
Courtney Berreth Winridge Sierra 15.523
Cassandra Schrunk Jane 15.531
Cheyenne Joachim Casper 15.538
Brandy Groce Zee 15.551
Elayna Hagen Rodies Morning Peach 15.552
Aspen Ruegger Smart Zanolena Neat 15.572
Marcie Stewart Command The Casino 15.612
Alyssa Rudisil R Dash Of Faith 15.615
Stacey Hardin Eyesa Biankus Blurr "Lucy" 15.706
Heidi Tillotson SmokeysGreySpitfire 15.732
Valerie James Wanna Cash A Check 15.741
Division IV

1 Keirsten Miller CP Dark Knight 15.767 $326.00
2 Brooke Alsup Fierce Features 15.794 $270.00
3 Tasha Ballstaedt Shake Em Up 15.803 $202.00
4 Kelli Crowley CR Little Peppy Chic 15.839 $146.00
5 Brittany May Chicadee Dommand 15.858 $101.00
6 Ashley Roberts American Cash Cartel 15.872 $79.00
7 Kathy Miller Firewater N Perks "Vince" 15.917
8 Heather Greene Colonel Jet Tucker 15.917
9 Darci Raxter WinstonsStylishAlibi "Winston" 15.933

10 Sandee Foster-Yanez Jet In On Honor "Indy" 15.956
Taylor Herinckx Jets Double Good "Jet" 15.995
Stetson Grant Toyin With Diamonds "Gunner" 16.012
Angela Stevenson Enchanted Starlight 16.022
Nicolle Johnson Britt 16.051
Kaylee Hofman TH Party Hard 16.095
Stacey Vannice CK Hancocks Bear 16.099
Paige Glennon LJ 16.149
Kaytie Henricks Stormin Bubsy 16.186
Piper Jones Princess Dual Pep 16.209
Katelyn Schoen Miss Bullywood "Reba" 16.246
Division V

1 Linnea Foster Zukow 16.501 $253.00
2 Taylor Muir French Cadillac 16.522 $210.00
3 Kim Stagner HQH Tuck N Chex 16.535 $157.00
4 Niki Davila Skippin N Win N "Blitz"  - BIF 16.536 $114.00
5 Hollee Kaseberg Annie 16.805 $79.00
6 Cerena Teeters Kahlua 16.912 $61.00
7 Natalia Frolov RCA Pretty LateFrost 17.249
8 Marie Ellis BR Roman Star 17.316

Courtney Schudel Lady Assassin no time



Jessica Gilbert Myte Star Reflection no time
Rachel Brubaker Disco In Dallas 37 no time
Keirsten Miller Junos Royal Flush no time
Christine Conley Eyes Jack Sensation "Wilson" no time
Tammy Brusch December Moon no time
Ruth Broadhurst Fancy Roan Rocket "Ticket" no time
Jamie Sutter Ginger no time
Kristen Whitehead KDW CoverMeInDiamonds no time
Mahrisa Paluck Ima Dark Gem no time
Caylee Teeters Peppers Last Dude "Chex" no time
Kym VanBergen Hay First French no time

5D Saturday
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Amberleigh Moore Blue Duck Down 14.138 $471.00
2 Paisley Grant Sonny At Five 14.232 $390.00
3 Brandy Bailey TBR Fame N Money 14.508 $292.00
4 Taylor Herinckx Raisin 14.534 $211.00
5 Emily Hampton Bunnys Jet N Tivio 14.566 $146.00
6 Amberleigh Moore Lion In Jules 14.58 $114.00
7 David Trachsel Down Right Bully "Shorty" 14.611

Division II
1 Amberleigh Moore A French Silhouette 14.646 $398.00
2 Amanda Burns Six Figure Judge 14.652 $330.00
3 Gina Hall Papas Off His Rocker 14.713 $247.00
4 Emery Raxter King Doc Bar Leo "Nico" 14.768 $179.00
5 Autumn Mitchell Hot French Guy 14.859 $124.00
6 Kaylee Whynot Bugatti 14.928 $96.00
7 Deanna Nelson A Biankus Breeze "Murphy" 14.929
8 Jessica Banning Mayhego Dashing "Vegas" 14.998
9 Aspen Ruegger Smart Zanolena Neat 15.042

10 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 15.048
Brittany May Chicadee Dommand 15.089
Rachel Brubaker Disco In Dallas 37 15.096
Kym VanBergen TK Dualin For Cash "Cheatr" 15.108
Division III

1 Kym VanBergen Hay First French 15.141 $362.00
2 Ainsley Sauvageau Famous Friday 15.164 $300.00
3 Cassandra Schrunk Jane 15.182 $225.00
4 Keirsten Miller Junos Royal Flush 15.208 $162.00
5 Willow Pearson Jess Cajun Fantasy 15.213 $112.00
6 Dani Grant Harley 15.256 $87.00
7 Shanna Schneider French Streakin Pistol 15.263
8 Emry Vannice RCA Sage Two Blue 15.302
9 Cindy Westlund ElectricGunsASmokin "Vinny" 15.311

10 Aspen Ruegger Cole Hard Cash 15.326
Shelly Mitchell Jets Rollin Goldie 15.367
Courtney Berreth Winridge Sierra 15.378
Christine Conley Eyes Jack Sensation "Wilson" 15.391
Brandy Bailey LF Smooth Like Skippy 15.395
Tammy Ivins Sure Goes Down Easy 15.397
KT Boyd Docs Smokin Tuf Bugs 15.403
Brandy Groce Zee 15.424
Torri Tubbs CM Whats Happening 15.43



Taylor Howard Chrome On A Bug 15.439
Danielle Kunkle Cant Outsmart My Fire 15.455
Valerie James HR Famously Smooth 15.485
Tina Howell Peppys First Corona 15.511
Jade Ballstaedt Easy Ride 15.52
Alyssa Rudisil R Dash Of Faith 15.542
Angela Stevenson Enchanted Starlight 15.57
Kandi Hansen Poppas Smart Pepinic 15.573
Cassie Pierce Phoebes On Fire 15.605
Kaylee Hofman TH Party Hard 15.637
Division IV

1 Stetson Grant Toyin With Diamonds "Gunner" 15.641 $326.00
2 Kelli Crowley CR Little Peppy Chic 15.678 $270.00
3 Courtney Schudel Streaking Sydney 15.682 $202.00
4 Kristen Whitehead KDW Lil Firey Fiesta 15.727 $147.00
5 Stacey Hardin Eyesa Biankus Blurr "Lucy" 15.744 $101.00
6 Cheyenne Joachim Casper 15.762 $79.00
7 Niki Davila Skippin N Win N "Blitz"  - BIF 15.768
8 Courtney Schudel Lady Assassin 15.778
9 Taylor Herinckx Jets Double Good "Jet" 15.814

10 Brooke Alsup Fierce Features 15.835
Emma Belcher Lucky Rose "Rosie" 15.861
Stacey Vannice CK Hancocks Bear 15.887
Kortni Kirby Rokco 15.891
Valerie James Wanna Cash A Check 15.9
Sabrina Frolov Cuttys Liberty Bell 15.911
Nicolle Johnson Britt 15.947
Kathy Miller Firewater N Perks "Vince" 15.96
Taylor Muir French Cadillac 16.021
Carla Hann RCA Ikes Lil Sagehen 16.033
Linnea Foster Zukow 16.043
Tammy Brusch December Moon 16.091
Sandee Foster-Yanez Jet In On Honor "Indy" 16.125
Marcie Stewart Command The Casino 16.128
Division V

1 Kim Stagner HQH Tuck N Chex 16.155 $253.00
2 Kaytie Henricks Stormin Bubsy 16.219 $210.00
3 Katelyn Schoen Miss Bullywood "Reba" 16.227 $157.00
4 Heather Greene Colonel Jet Tucker 16.265 $114.00
5 Darci Raxter WinstonsStylishAlibi "Winston" 16.33 $79.00
6 Marie Ellis BR Roman Star 16.337 $61.00
7 Paige Glennon LJ 16.583
8 Cerena Teeters Kahlua 16.674
9 Natalia Frolov RCA Pretty LateFrost 16.889

10 Ruth Broadhurst Fancy Roan Rocket "Ticket" 17.4
Hollee Kaseberg Annie 17.53
Karen Richter Turkey By The Bridge "Turk" no time
Jessica Gilbert Cowboy Swagger no time
Jessica Gilbert Myte Star Reflection no time
Caylee Teeters Peppers Last Dude "Chex" no time
Jamie Sutter Ginger no time
Kaylee Whynot Josies Two Eyed Loop no time
Piper Jones Princess Dual Pep no time
Megan Townsend For Some Jess no time
Tasha Ballstaedt Shake Em Up no time



Ashley Roberts American Cash Cartel no time
Karen Richter Taking Flight "Chrome" no time
Mahrisa Paluck Mai Tai Guy "Fry" no time
Kristen Whitehead KDW CoverMeInDiamonds no time
Mahrisa Paluck Ima Dark Gem no time
Niki Davila Checkie Check "Mya" no time
Heidi Tillotson SmokeysGreySpitfire no time
Keirsten Miller CP Dark Knight no time
Paisley Withrow Stella no time

5D Average
Total Money 5D 5D 

Name Horse's Name Time Won Friday Saturday
Division I

1 Amberleigh Moore Blue Duck Down 28.399 $436.00 14.261 14.138
2 Amberleigh Moore A French Silhouette 28.981 $354.00 14.335 14.646
3 Paisley Grant Sonny At Five 28.986 $273.00 14.754 14.232
4 Brandy Bailey TBR Fame N Money 29.132 $191.00 14.624 14.508
5 Amberleigh Moore Lion In Jules 29.136 $109.00 14.556 14.58
6 David Trachsel Down Right Bully "Shorty" 29.147 14.536 14.611
7 Emily Hampton Bunnys Jet N Tivio 29.198 14.632 14.566
8 Emery Raxter King Doc Bar Leo "Nico" 29.355 14.587 14.768

Division II
1 Amanda Burns Six Figure Judge 29.499 $369.00 14.847 14.652
2 Taylor Herinckx Raisin 29.624 $300.00 15.09 14.534
3 Deanna Nelson A Biankus Breeze 29.73 $231.00 14.801 14.929
4 Gina Hall Papas Off His Rocker 29.878 $161.00 15.165 14.713
5 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 29.908 $92.00 14.86 15.048
6 Kaylee Whynot Bugatti 29.938 15.01 14.928
7 Autumn Mitchell Hot French Guy 30.031 15.172 14.859
8 Willow Pearson Jess Cajun Fantasy 30.063 14.85 15.213
9 Jessica Banning Mayhego Dashing 30.133 15.135 14.998

10 Tammy Ivins Sure Goes Down Easy 30.363 14.966 15.397
Division III

1 Ainsley Sauvageau Famous Friday 30.414 $335.00 15.25 15.164
2 Kym VanBergen TK Dualin For Cash 30.486 $241.50 15.378 15.108
2 Torri Tubbs CM Whats Happening 30.486 $241.50 15.056 15.43
4 Cindy Westlund ElectricGunsASmokin 30.524 $147.00 15.213 15.311
5 Dani Grant Harley 30.551 $84.00 15.295 15.256
6 Emry Vannice RCA Sage Two Blue 30.571 15.269 15.302
7 Shanna Schneider French Streakin Pistol 30.607 15.344 15.263
8 Aspen Ruegger Smart Zanolena Neat 30.614 15.572 15.042
9 Brandy Bailey LF Smooth Like Skippy 30.617 15.222 15.395

10 Shelly Mitchell Jets Rollin Goldie 30.635 15.268 15.367
Cassandra Schrunk Jane 30.713 15.531 15.182
KT Boyd Docs Smokin Tuf Bugs 30.778 15.375 15.403
Taylor Howard Chrome On A Bug 30.81 15.371 15.439
Tina Howell Peppys First Corona 30.816 15.305 15.511
Danielle Kunkle Cant Outsmart My Fire 30.819 15.364 15.455
Aspen Ruegger Cole Hard Cash 30.829 15.503 15.326
Kandi Hansen Poppas Smart Pepinic 30.839 15.266 15.573
Courtney Berreth Winridge Sierra 30.901 15.523 15.378
Valerie James HR Famously Smooth 30.909 15.424 15.485
Cassie Pierce Phoebes On Fire 30.914 15.309 15.605
Jade Ballstaedt Easy Ride 30.924 15.404 15.52



Brittany May Chicadee Dommand 30.947 15.858 15.089
Brandy Groce Zee 30.975 15.551 15.424
Emma Belcher Lucky Rose "Rosie" 31.031 15.17 15.861
Courtney Schudel Streaking Sydney 31.156 15.474 15.682
Alyssa Rudisil R Dash Of Faith 31.157 15.615 15.542
Kristen Whitehead KDW Lil Firey Fiesta 31.184 15.457 15.727
Cheyenne Joachim Casper 31.3 15.538 15.762
Division IV

1 Sabrina Frolov Cuttys Liberty Bell 31.407 $302.00 15.496 15.911
2 Kortni Kirby Rokco 31.414 $245.00 15.523 15.891
3 Stacey Hardin Eyesa Biankus Blurr 31.45 $189.00 15.706 15.744
4 Kelli Crowley CR Little Peppy Chic 31.517 $132.00 15.839 15.678
5 Carla Hann RCA Ikes Lil Sagehen 31.549 $75.00 15.516 16.033
6 Angela Stevenson Enchanted Starlight 31.592 16.022 15.57
7 Brooke Alsup Fierce Features 31.629 15.794 15.835
8 Valerie James Wanna Cash A Check 31.641 15.741 15.9
9 Stetson Grant Toyin With Diamonds 31.653 16.012 15.641

10 Kaylee Hofman TH Party Hard 31.732 16.095 15.637
Marcie Stewart Command The Casino 31.74 15.612 16.128
Taylor Herinckx Jets Double Good "Jet" 31.809 15.995 15.814
Kathy Miller Firewater N Perks 31.877 15.917 15.96
Stacey Vannice CK Hancocks Bear 31.986 16.099 15.887
Nicolle Johnson Britt 31.998 16.051 15.947
Sandee Foster-Yanez Jet In On Honor "Indy" 32.081 15.956 16.125
Heather Greene Colonel Jet Tucker 32.182 15.917 16.265
Darci Raxter WinstonsStylishAlibi 32.263 15.933 16.33
Niki Davila Skippin N Win N "Blitz"  - 32.304 16.536 15.768
Division V

1 Kaytie Henricks Stormin Bubsy 32.405 $235.00 16.186 16.219
2 Katelyn Schoen Miss Bullywood "Reba" 32.473 $191.00 16.246 16.227
3 Taylor Muir French Cadillac 32.543 $147.00 16.522 16.021
4 Linnea Foster Zukow 32.544 $103.00 16.501 16.043
5 Kim Stagner HQH Tuck N Chex 32.69 $60.00 16.535 16.155
6 Paige Glennon LJ 32.732 16.149 16.583
7 Cerena Teeters Kahlua 33.586 16.912 16.674
8 Marie Ellis BR Roman Star 33.653 17.316 16.337
9 Natalia Frolov RCA Pretty LateFrost 34.138 17.249 16.889

10 Hollee Kaseberg Annie 34.335 16.805 17.53


